DOCUMENT ID NO. 102660910

Docket No.: 60261-043 & 60261-055

FORM PTO-1595 (Madified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/51/2002) P08A/REV03

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents and copies thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
Charles J. Truan				
James Truan	Name: Trynex, Inc.			
Joshua Scott	Address: 23455 Regency Park Drive			
Paul Mandrik				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Warren. State/Prov: MI			
Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48089			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(s) Yes 🖾 No			
Execution Date: <u>8/17/2000</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is			
Retart Application No.	Patent No(s)			
Patent Application No. 10/347819	6,536,067			
10/34/619				
Additional Number				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2			
concerning document should be mailed:	000.00			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$80.00			
Name: William H. Honaker	The local Any expect or insufficiency should			
Registration No. 31,623	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	be credited of debited to deposit account			
The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
39400 Woodward Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-5151	8. Deposit Account Number:			
Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48304-5151</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
William H. Honaker	1/28/04			
Name of Person Signing	liam I Sauchen Date			
	- M. January			
Signature				
2t&tterate	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
Total Number of Pages includ	ing cover sheet, and document <u>6</u>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700109178

REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0444

02-04-2004

2.2.04	
	i inditi ileji delie ileje susa dist deim imm sam ma

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO (Rev. 10/02) PAT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TEN1 102660910 d Trademark O
	1 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Mandrik	Name: Trynex, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 23455 Regency Park Drive
Security Agreement Change of	Name
Other	City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48089
00/47/2000	
08/17/2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/347,819	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,536,067
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name: William H. Honaker	7. Total fee (3/ CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Internal Addicas.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if additional fees are due)
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: The Pinehurst Office Center	
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	08-2789
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-5151	
DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
William H. Honaker	/1111011) [] HONAKU 1/28/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

50. 00 and ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles J. Truan, James Truan, Joshua Scott and Paul Mandrik (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 2329 North Washington, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073; 2727 Oakshire, Berkley, Michigan 48072; 412 Oakdale, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 and 36900 Union Lake, Apt. 303, Harrison Township, Michigan 48045, have invented new and useful improvements in:

EXTRUDED VEHICLE MOUNTED BROOM

which is set forth in previously filed Provisional Nos. 60/148,617 filed on August 12, 1999 and 60/181,246 filed on February 9, 2000, and in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Trynex, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 23455 Regency Park Drive, Warren, Michigan 48089, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my fand at work in
the State of Michigan, this 1772 day of Charles I Truen.
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF Macones)
Before me personally appeared said Charles J. Truan, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this // day of // Half in \$\frac{1}{2}\$ (2000).
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at Warry, in the State of Michigan, this 175 day of August, 2000. James Truan
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF Macoms)
Before me personally appeared said James Truan, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this // day of
Notary Public
Rebecca J. Scott Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires July 8, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WI the State of Michigan, this _	HEREOF, I hereun	Joshua Scott	Warer in
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	Justina Geori	
COUNTY OF Macoms)		
Before me personalignstrument to be his own free 2000.	y appeared said Joe act and deed, this	shua Scott, and a 1/2 day of	acknowledged the foregoing
		Reheu	Scote
		Notary Publi Notary Pu My Cot	Rebecca J. Scott blic, Oakland County, Michigan nunission Expires July 8, 2003

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at Work in the State of Michigan, this 17 day of Avgust 2000.

Paul Mandrick

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Macdon 1

Rebecca J. Scott
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires July 8, 2001

G:\T-V\Trynex\Ip00043\PATENT\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 02/02/2004